
Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

Enerzone Solution 3.4 Parts List 

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not 

the number of items you need to order.  

# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY/UNIT 

1 SE45285 INTRUCTION MANUAL KIT SOLUTION 3.4 1 

2 28062 BLACK DRAWER HANDLE 3 25/32" 1 

3 30108 MECHANICAL SCREW M4 X 8MM PAN PHILLIPS ZINC 2 

4 SE53537 ASH DRAWER PEDESTAL VERSION 1 

5 99999 BUILD TO ORDER 1 

6 PL53554 NICKEL "U" SHAPED SIDE DECORATIVE ACCENT 4 

6 PL53554G BRASS "U" SHAPED SIDE DECORATIVE ACCENT 4 

7 PL57007 RIGHT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL 1 

8 99999 BUILD TO ORDER 1 

9 SE57015 TOP AIR MATE 1 

10 PL57006 LEFT SIDE DECORATIVE PANEL 1 

11 SE57040 AIR CONTROL DAMPER 1 

12 AC07866 COIL HANDLES. 1 

13 30506 SCREW PAN TORX TYPE F 1/4-20 X 1" BLACK 2 

14 SE57030 FRONT DECORATIVE LOUVERS 1 

15 30076 STEEL "POP" RIVET 1/8" X 3/8" 2 

16 30441 ENERZONE LOGO 1 

17 AC01250 BLACK CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY BIO45 1.8/2.3/3.4 1 

17 AC01252 GOLD CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY BIO45 1.8/2.3/3.4 1 

17 AC01254 NICKEL CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY BIO45 1.8/2.3/3.4 1 

18 30123 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/8'' PAN QUADREX ZINC 6 

19 SE53580 BLACK CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET 1 

20 AC06000 RECOMMENDED FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY EPA WOOD 
STOVES AND FIREPLACES 

1 

21 AC07868 COIL HANDLES. 1 

22 AC09170 REMPLACEMENT HANDLE AND LATCH KIT 1 

23 30205 ZINC WASHER ID 13/32" X OD 13/16" 2 

24 30533 LATCH KEY PATH PIN 1 

25 30033 STEEL DOOR LATCH 1 

26 30224 LOCKNUT 3/8"-16 HEX 1 

27 SE53582 REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 9 13/16" X 17 3/32" 1 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/


Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

 

28 AC06400 FITS ON MOST WOOD STOVES WITH A GLASS DOOR 1 

29 PL53583 GLASS RETAINER FRAME 1 

30 SE53585 GLASS RETAINER WITH SCREW KIT (10 PER KIT) 1 

31 30124 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16'' TRUSS QUADREX ZINC 6 

32 24096 ROUND CAST IRON ASH PLUG 1 

33 29010 FITS MOST WOOD STOVE BRANDS 17 

34 PL36084 4" X 4 1/2'' X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

35 29005 6" X 8 1/4" X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK HD 6 

36 PL36029 5 7/8" X 6" X 1 1/4'' REFRACTORY BRICK 1 

37 PL07712 REAR INSULATION 2 

38 PL07718-02 FRONT SECONDARY AIR TUBE NEUTRAL 1 

39 PL07718-01 MIDDLE SECONDARY AIR TUBE RED 1 

40 PL07718-03 REAR SECONDARY AIR TUBE YELLOW 1 

41 30068 STAINLESS STEEL COTTER PIN 1/8" X 1 1/2" 3 

42 7725-02 C-CAST BAFFLE 8 7/16'' X 24'' 2 

43 PL07711 BAFFLE INSULATION 8 1/2'' X 24'' X 1/2'' 2 

44 SE53560 130 CFM ULTRA QUIET BLOWER WITH VARIABLE 
SPEED CONTROL 

1 

45 44085 RHEOSTAT KNOB 1 

46 44087 RHEOSTAT NUT 1 

47 44080 RHEOSTAT WITH NUT 1 

48 44070 CROSSFLOW BLOWER 115V-60HZ-56W (B) 1 

49 60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3 1 

50 PL34026 BAFFLE INSULATION WEIGHT 2 

 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

